2 Letter from Jon Blalock, Superintendent, South Hopkins Water District, to Gwen R. Pinson,
Executive Director, Public Service Commission (Mar. 18, 2019).

3 Staff Report at 9-10.

-2- Case No. 2018-00387

BACKGROUND

South Hopkins District is a water district organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 74.

It owns and operates a water distribution system through which it provides water service

to approximately 2,981 customers in Caldwell and Hopkins counties, Kentucky.4 South

Hopkins District does not produce any of its own water; rather, it purchases its water from

the cities of Dawson Springs and Madisonville. South Hopkins District last adjusted its

rates pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 on March 30, 2018.

TEST PERIOD

The calendar year ended December 31 , 2017, was used as the test year to

determine the reasonableness of South Hopkins District's existing and proposed water

rates, as required by 807 KAR 5:076, Section 9.

SUMMARY OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES

The Staff Report summarizes South Hopkins District's pro forma income statement

as follows:

Staff
2017 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Annual Report Adjustments Operations

Operating Revenues $1,435,391 $ 122,415 $1 ,557,806
Operating Expenses 1,585,664 (73,325) 1,512,339

Net Operating Income (150,273) 195,740 45,467
Interest Income 1,968 1,968

Income Available for Debt Service $ {148,305} $ 195,740 $ 47,435

4 Annual Report of South Hopkins Water District to the Public Service Commission for the Calendar
Year Ended December 31, 2017 (Annual Report) at 12 and 50.

-3- Case No. 2018-00387

MODIFICATIONS TO STAFF'S FINDINGS

South Hopkins District proposed adjustments to revenues and expenses to reflect

current and expected operating conditions. In its Report, Staff proposed additional

adjustments. The Commission accepts the findings contained in the Staff Report, but

makes the following modifications to take into account the results of the PWA that went

into effect by Order dated April 10, 2019, in Case No. 2019-00091.